Labnet Incubator Shaker
I5311-DS and I-5311-DS-230V
Instruction Manual
PO Box 841 Woodbridge, NJ 07095 USA
Phone: 732-417-0700 Fax: 732-417-1750
Copyright July 2004DO
M

Temperature accuracy +/-0.2C
Temperature Controller Microprocessor - User Calibratable
Over temperature safety Independently settable
Shaker speed 20 to 300 rpm
Shaker orbit 19mm
Shaker max load 7.4kg*
Shaker timer Continuous (Hld) or 30 seconds to 99 minutes 50 seconds
Timer increments 30 seconds to 9 min 59 seconds in 1 second steps
10.0 minutes to 99 min 50 seconds in 10 second increments
Interior electrical outlet 1 amp
Chamber volume 2.5 cu ft / 70 liters
Exterior dimensions w x d x h 574 x 544 x 644mm
Chamber dimensions w x d x h 442 x 396 x 406mm
Electrical Ratings and Unit Size
I-5311-DS 120V,  50/60Hz,  6 amps
I-5311-DS-230V 230V,  50/60Hz,  4 amps
* Max load is 4 x 2 liter flasks with 400ml liquid in each flask
UNPACKING
Upon receipt of your I-5311-DS shaking incubator, examine the carton and unit for damages.  If shipping
damage has occurred, a claim must be filed with the carrier.  The carrier is responsible for correcting

IN
IQ
UE
 D
UT
SC
HE
R
SA
S
ACCESSORIES
I-5322 Full shelf w / brackets
I-5323 Half shelf w / brackets
I-5330 Universal flask clamp platform
I-5331 Flat mat platform
I-5330-50 30 x 50ml flasks platform
I-5330-125 20 x 125ml flasks platform
I-5330-250 12 x 250ml flasks platform
I-5330-500 8 x 500ml flasks platform
I-5330-1000 6 x 1000ml flasks platform
I-5330-2000 4 x 2000ml flasks platform
Flask clamps are available in 50ml, 125ml, 150ml, 500ml, 1000ml, and 2000ml.
Test tube rack clamps are also available.
Labnet is continuously adding accessories.  Check with your representative or call Labnet directly
at 732-417-0700 or check our website: www.labnetlink.com for a complete listing of accessories